

DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD

Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (C-6)

1, Kilokri, Ring Road, New Delhi - 110 014

NIQ No.16/WJ-6996/TC/EE/C-6/DUSIB/2018-19

Dated:

26.11.2018

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION NO.

16

Sealed percentage rate quotations are invited from the registered/specialized agency of appropriate class for under mentioned work by the undersigned on behalf of DUSIB upto 3.00 PM on dated 27.11.2018 which will be opened on the same day at 03.30 PM in the presence of intending quotationers or their representatives in the office of the Executive Engineer, C-6 at 1, Kilokri, Ring Road, Opp. Maharani Bagh, New Delhi — 110 014. The schedule of item/quotation documents including terms and conditions may be downloaded from DUSIB website http://www.delhishelterboard.in.

Name of Work

C/o Night Shelter (Revenue).

Sub Head

A.R.M.O. & maintenance of 6 nos. Night Shelter under jurisdiction of

AE - I/C - 6, DUSIB.

Estimated Cost

Rs.6,20,360.00

Time

30 days.

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

- 1. The work shall be carried out as per CPWD specifications.
- 2. Cement/Steel required shall be arranged by the Agency and same shall confirm to relevant specifications/I.S. Code.
- 3. Payment shall be made as per actual measurement at site of work.
- No T&P shall be issued.
- 5. No extra charges shall be paid except for the rates quoted.
- 6. Conditional quotations shall be liable to rejection.
- 7. For any disputes the mater shall be referred to SE-II, DUSIB for final decision and the same shall be binding upon both the parties.
- 8. Time allowed for completion of work shall be **30 DAYS** which shall be reckoned from the date after the date of approval from competent authority.
- 9. Statutory taxes shall be deducted from bills of Contractor. Security shall be refunded after one month of completion of work.
- 10. Necessary statutory deductions will be made as per prevailing law.
- 11. Work shall be completed to the satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.
- 12. Debarred/blacklisted agencies shall not be permitted to participate in the NIQ process.
- 13. The Contractors are required to comply with labour rules w.r.t. leave medical and minimum wages etc.

Executive Engineer / C-6

Distribution:

- 1. Notice Board
- 2. Office copy
- Guard file.

DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER C-06

bub Head: A.R.M.O. and maintenance of 6 nos. night shelter under jurisdiction of AE-I / C-06 D.U.S.I.B. Si. Ref. Code No. or Estimated Rate AMOUI							
No.	Rei. Code	Description of work	Qty.	Unit	Figure	Words	Rs. F
1	4.1.3	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level :1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	18.00	cum	5481.95	Rupees Five Thousand Four Hundred & Eighty One - Paise Ninety Five Only	98675.10
2	4.1.10	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level: 1:5:10 (1 cement: 5 coarse sand: 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	15.54	cum	4209.05	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred & Nine - Paise Five Only	65408.6
3	6.4.1	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level in all shapes and sizes in : Cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4				Rupees Five Thousand Eight Hundred & One - Paise	8006.00
4	10.22	coarse sand) Welding by gas or electric plant including transportation of plant at site etc. complete.	500.00	cm	2.85	Fifty Only Rupees Two - Paise Eighty Five Only	1425.0
5	10.25.2	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works.	50.00	kg	85.95	Rupees Eighty Five - Paise Ninety Five Only	4297.5
6	10.29.2	Providing & fixing fly proof wire gauze to windows, clerestory windows & doors with M.S. Flat 15 x 3mm and nuts & bolts complete. Stainless steel (grade 304) wire gauze of 0.5 mm dia wire and 1.4 mm aperture on both sides.	18.00	each	1041.55	Rupees One Thousand & Fourty One - Paise Fifty Five Only	18747.9
7	11.41.2	Providing and laying vitrified floor tiles in different sizes (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) with water absorption less than 0.08% and conforming to IS: 15622, of approved make, in all colours and shades, laid on 20mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement: 4 coarse sand) jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3kg/sqm including grouting the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc., complete. Size of Tile				Rupees One Thousand One Hundred & Nineteen - Paise Fourty	

SI.	Ref. Code	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT
No.					Figure	Words	Rs.
8	12.50	Providing and fixing precoated galvanised iron profile sheets (size, shape and pitch of corrugation as approved by Engineer-incharge) 0.50 mm (+ 0.05 %), total coated thickness with zinc coating 120 gm per sqm as per IS:277 in 240 mpa steel grade, 5-7 microns epoxy primer on both side of the sheet and polyester top coat 15-18 microns. Sheet should have protective guard film of 25 microns minimum to avoid scratches during transportation and should be supplied in single length upto 12metre or as desired by Engineer-incharge. The sheet shall be fixed using self drilling /self tapping screws of size (5.5x 55mm) with EPDM seal, complete upto any pitch in horizontal/ vertical or curved surfaces excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required.				Rupees Five Hundred &	
			36.00	sqm	550.40	Fifty - Paise Fourty Only	19814.40
9	12.57	Providing and fixing thermal insulation with Resin Bonded Fibre glass wool conforming to IS: 8183 having density 24 kg/cum, 50 mm thick, wrapped in 200G Virgin Polythene Bags fixed to wall with screw, rawl plug & washers and held in position by criss crossing GI wire etc. complete as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge.	83.70	sqm	255.75	Rupees Two Hundred & Fifty Five - Paise Seventy Five Only	21406.28
10	13.1.2	12 mm cement plaster of mix : 1:6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand)	40.80	sqm	160.35	Rupees One Hundred & Sixty - Paise Thirty Five Only	6542.28
11	13.61.1	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade: Two or more coats on new work.	1290.05	sqm	78.40	Rupees Seventy Eight - Paise Fourty Only	101139.92
12	13.71	Lettering with black Japan paint of approved brand and manufacture	1000.00	per letter per cm height	2.70	Rupees Two - Paise Seventy Only	2700.00
13	15.60	Disposal of building rubbish / malba / similar unserviceable, dismantled or waste materials by mechanical means, including loading, transporting, unloading to approved municipal dumping ground or as approved by Engineer-in-charge, beyond 50 m initial lead, for all leads including all lifts involved.	30.00	cum	120.55	Rupees One Hundred & Twenty - Paise Fifty Five Only	3616.50

SI.	Ref. Code	Description of work	No. or		Estin	nated Rate	AMOUNT
Vo.			Qty.	Unit	Figure	Words	Rs. I
14	16.68	Providing and laying 60mm thick factory made cement concrete interlocking paver block of M -30 grade made by block making machine with strong vibratory compaction, of approved size, design & shape, laid in required colour and pattern over and including 50mm thick compacted bed of coarse sand, filling the joints with fine sand etc. all complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	103.60	sqm	615.70	Rupees Six Hundred & Fifteen - Paise Seventy Only	63786.5
15	18.12.6	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings including trenching and refilling etc.: External work 20 mm dia. nominal bore	80.00	metre	186.30	Rupees One Hundred & Eighty Six - Paise Thirty Only	14904.00
16	18.48	Providing and placing on terrace (at all floor levels) polyethylene water storage tank ISI: 12701 marked, with cover and suitable locking arrangement and making necessary holes for inlet, outlet and overflow pipes but without fittings and the base support for tank.	3000.00	litre	7.25	Rupees Seven - Paise Twenty Five Only	21750.00
17	18.54.1	Providing and fixing PTMT bib cock of approved quality and colour. 15mm nominal bore, 86 mm long. Weighing not	12.00		103.30	Rupees One Hundred & Three - Paise	- Alli
18	21.2.1	less than 88 gms. Providing and fixing 12mm thick prelaminated particle board flat pressed three layer or graded wood particle board conforming to IS:12823 Grade I Type II, in panelling fixed in aluminum doors, windows shutters and partition frames with C.P. brass / stainless steel screws etc. complete as per architectural drawings and directions of engineer-incharge. Pre-laminated particle board with decorative lamination on one side and balancing lamination on other side.	83.70	each	826.35	Rupees Eight Hundred & Twenty Six - Paise Thirty Five Only	1239.6 69165.5
19	Apprd item	providing and fixing 3 mm thick ACP signage board of required size shape and pattern with ceo solvent digital printing 700 dpi lamination fixed to the frame of M.S. square tube of required size with stainless steel screws including wedge fastner (if required etc shall be paid seprately as per the relevant DSR item) including cartage installation / fixing at site as directed by Engineer-in-charge complete with all leads and lift etc.				Rupees Three Thousand Two Hundred & Sixty Seven - Paise Fifty Six	
			14.58	sqm	3267.56	Only	47641.02
		Total Add 12.75% on cost index as p	er order of	GNCTD			595452.73 75920.23
Total							
		Less 9.50%					671372.95 63780.43

SI. No.	Ref. Code Description of work		No. or	Section 1	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT
		Qty.	Unit	Figure	Words	Rs. P	
	Total						607592.52
	Add 2% (1% contengencies and 1% labour cess)						
The same	Total						

say Rs. 6,19,750.00

EE/CO6

AE-1 / C-06